Fettioner:	7	, 7		Amensed		
	Jennite	- Lyn Breide	<u>er</u>			
Nama of person				Petition fo		
complating Petition: (If different from				ry Restrain		AUTHENTICATED COP
Patilioner)				tition and nction Hea		FILED
Date of Birth of Fatilioner : (if child)				neuon nea	unig	11AV 0 7 2014
-V5-			(Har	assment - 3		MAY 0 7 2014
RespondenV	<u> </u>		Casa No	2014CVCA	N119	JASON 5. SECK CLERK OF COURTS
Defendant.	Contraction of the Source of the	David Loritz		ANYLIN.		BROWN COUNTY, WI
Adaress	H24 Will Green Bo		57			
If there is a CH	The second second second second	g involving the child or				
		Indowne unservice of	une respondent is a	eminion used	216931 DO TI	ol use this form.
Respondent's:	Sex /	Recs Date of Birth	Happi	Weigns	Hat calor	Eye color
Please specify Pelit	inner's relationship	W 104-1/	1-1976 S'	The second se	BLK	Ishing Features:
apouse		cousin 🔲 acoptive pan	ent		A as scars, mai	
former spouse	press	sibling Grandparant				
current or forme		parant 🔄 shiki (siolog) Step parent	czVadootve/step)			
relationship		ners name list	- 0	None I	nown.	
L	7 Cespor	ndents website	e -	Į		
CAUTION:	Responde	ient has access to we	apon(s). Type of	weapon(s)	Fire arm	4
Check all that apply,	Localer	of weapon(s): 42	4 Wilson 1	fre, Gr	un Bay,	wz
		(s) were involved in a	in incident (past or p	resent) involvin	g the petitione	I r,
I am: (Check)	ccel					A CONTRACTOR OF STATES OF STATES
Specifion		stepparent of the	petitionar.	Guardian	ad litem for chi	d
	of the patitioner.					
Other:						
	COURT for a t	temporary restraining	order/or and Injun	ction against	the responder	t under §813,125,
PETITION THE		cllowing				
Wis. Stats.,	pased on the to	U do Cal. O UPS Cent	on is a statement	of facts indica	ang that respo	indent has
1. Stated be	olow or attached	hich is believed to be	harassment			
Wis Stats., 1. Stated be engaged (Ilared	elow or attached in conduct wh soment is defined	n ch is believed to be d as: ia) Striking, show	harassment brg. kicking or other	wise subjecting	the person to (physical contact: or (b)
Wis Stats., 1. Stated be engaged (Haras Er	How or attached In conduct wh soment is defined agaging in an oci	n Ch is believed to be d as: (a) Striking, show t that would constitute :	harassment big, kloking or other child abuse under \$-	#8.02+11: or ici	Sexual assault	physical contact; or (b) under 5040-225 or (d)
Wis. Stats., 1. Stated be engaged (Hara) Er Sti	elow or attached in conduct wh soment is defined agging in an oct alking under §94	high is believed to be d as: Taj Striking, show it that would constitute of 40.32; or attempts or the	harassment Ørg, kleking är othar child abute under § reat to da same: or	48.02(1): or (c) (e) Engaging in	Serval assault a course of co	physical contact; or (h) under §940.225; or (d) nduzi or recentedu
Wis Stats., 1. Stated be engaged (Hara) Er State State Construction Constructi	How or attached in conduct wh soment is defined agging in an oct alking under §94 minitting octs wh	thich is believed to be d as: (a) Striking, show t that would constitute (40.32; or attempts or the hich harass or intimida	harassment drg, kicking or other child abuse under § reat to do same; or 18 the person and wi	48.02(1): or (c) (e) Engaging in luch serve no le	Serval assault a course of co	physical contact; or (h) under §940.225; or (d) nduzi or renevatedu
Wis Stats., 1. Stated be engaged (Hara) Er State State Construction Constructi	How or attached in conduct wh soment is defined agging in an oct alking under §94 minitting octs wh	high is believed to be d as: Taj Striking, show it that would constitute of 40.32; or attempts or the	harassment drg, kicking or other child abuse under § reat to do same; or 18 the person and wi	48.02(1): or (c) (e) Engaging in luch serve no le	Serval assault a course of co	physical contact; or (b) under §940.225, or (d) nduat or repeatedly 1424
Wis Stats., 1. Stated be engaged (Ilaray Er State co (State w	elow or attached i in canduct wh ssment is defined agging in an act alking under §94 multting acts wi when, where, w	hich is believed to be d as: (a) Striking, show 1 that would constitute (40.32; or attempts or th hich harass or Intimida what happened, and	harassment big, kloking or other child abute under §- reat to do same; or te the person and wi who did what to	48.02(1): or 1c) (e) Engaging in kich serve no le whom)	Serval assault a course of co	physical contact; or (b) under §940.225, or (d) nduat or repeatedly 1424
Wis Stats., 1. Stated be engaged (Ilaras) Er State co (State w 2. Another r	elow or attached in conduct wh sement is defined agging in an oct alking under §94 multiing octs wh then, where, w	hich is believed to be d as: (a) Striking, show i that would constitute (40.32; or attempts or the kich hardss or intimida what happened, and er between the petitio;	harassment Ung, kicking or other child abute under §- reat to do same; or te the person and wi who did what to ner and the respon-	#8.02(1): or (c) (e) Engaging in Nich serve no le Whom) Ident	Serval assault a course of con grimate purpo:	physical contact; or (b) under §940.225, or (d) nduct or repeatedly se.) XSee attached
Vis Stats. 1. Stated be engaged (Ilana) Er State w (State w 2. Another r Stoes r Idoes s	elow or attached in conduct wh ssment is defined agging in an oct alking under §94 mmitting octs wi when, where, w when, where, w ho contact orden to texist or the exist.	thich is believed to be d as: (a) Striking, show it that would constitute of 40.32; or attempts or the hich harass or intimida what happened, and what happened, and petitioner does not kr	harassment brg, kicking or other child abute under §- reat to do same; or te the person and wi who did what to who did what to ner and the respor- new or is uncertain	#8.02(1): or (c) (c) Engaging in kich serve no le whom) dent (as to whethe	Serval assault a course of con galimate purpos	ohysical contact; or (b) under §940.225, or (d) nduct or repeatedly (2) See attached
Wis Stats., 1. Stated be engaged (Ilara) Er State CO (State w 2. Another r Odoes r does s	elow or attached in conduct wh ssment is defined agging in an oct alking under §94 minitting acts wh when, where, w when, where, w ho contact orden to contact or the partiet. Name of other	A ch is believed to be d as: (a) Striking, show t that would constitute of 40.32; or attempts or the hich harass or intimida what happened, and er between the petition petitioner does not kr case:	harassment big, kicking or other child abuse under §- reat to do same; or te the person and wi who did what to who did what to ner and the respon- new or is uncertain	#8.02(1): or (c) (c) Engaging in kich serve no (c whom) (dent (as to whethe	Serval assault a course of con gritmate purpos	ohysical contact; or (b) under §940.225, or (d) nduct or repeatedly (e.) See attached
Wis Stats., 1. Stated be engaged (Ilara) Er State w CO (State w 2. Another r States r does r	elow or attached in conduct wh ssment is defined agging in an oct alking under §94 multiing acts wi when, where, w ho contact orden to contact orden	Arch is believed to be d as: (a) Striking, show it that would constitute of 40.32; or attempts or the hich harass or intimida what happened, and er between the petition petitioner does not kr case: 6: [If not Wiscorsin]	harassment big, kicking or other child abute under §- reat to do same; or te the person and wi who did what to who did what to ner and the respon- new or is uncertain	#8.02(1): or (c) (c) Engaging in kich serve no le whom) (dent (as to whethe	Serval assault a course of con gritmate purpos gritmate purpos s another no c	ohysical contact; or (b) under §940.225, or (d) nduct or repeatedly (2.) See attached
Wis Stats., 1. Stated be engaged (Itara) Er State (State wi 2. Another r Stoes r does s	elow or attached in conduct wh ssment is defined agging in an oct alking under §94 multiing acts when, where, w when, where, w when, where, w ho contact orden to contact orden	Anch is believed to be d as: (a) Striking, show it that would constitute of 40.32; or attempts or the hich harass or intimida what happened, and er between the petition petitioner does not kr case: 6: [If not Wiscorsin]	harassment big, kicking or other child abuse under §- reat to do same; or te the person and wi who did what to who did what to ner and the respon- now or is uncertain	#8.02(1): or (c) (c) Engaging in kich serve no le whom) (dent (as to whethe	Serval assault a course of con gritmate purpos r another no c	ohysical contact; or (b) under §940.225, or (d) nduct or repeatedly (2.) See attached ontact order exists
Wis Stats. 1. Stated be engaged (Itara) Er State (State with 2. Another r Stdoes r does s	elow or attached in conduct wh ssment is defined agging in an act alking under §94 minitting acts wh when, where, w when, where, w ho contact orden to contact	hich is believed to be d as: (a) Striking, show it that would constitute a 40.32; or attempts or the hich harass or intimidal what happened, and er between the petition petitioner does not kr case: [if not Wiscorsin] [if hnown] ding that resulted in r	harassment big, kicking or other child abute under §- rear to do some; or re the person and wi who did what to ner and the respon- now or is uncertain 10 contact order. It	<pre>#8.02(1): or ic/ (e) Engaging in sich serve ng le whom) ident i as to whethe </pre>	Serval assault a course of eor gitimate purpos c another no c	ohystcal contact; or (b) under §940.225, or (d) nduct or repeatedly re.) (X See attached ontact order exists
Wis Stats. 1. Stated be engaged (Itara) En State (State with 2. Another n Stdoes n does e	elow or attached in conduct wh ssment is defined agging in an act alking under §94 minitting acts wh when, where, w when, where, w ho contact orden to contact	hich is believed to be d as: (a) Striking, show it that would constitute a 40.32; or attempts or the hich harass or intimidal what happened, and er between the petition petitioner does not kr case: [if not Wiscorsin] [if hnown] ding that resulted in r	harassment big, kicking or other child abute under §- rear to do some; or re the person and wi who did what to ner and the respon- now or is uncertain 10 contact order. It	<pre>#8.02(1): or ic/ (e) Engaging in sich serve ng le whom) ident i as to whethe </pre>	Serval assault a course of eor gitimate purpos c another no c	ohystcal contact; or (b) under §940.225, or (d) nduct or repeatedly re.) (XSee attached ontact order exists
Wis Stats., 1. Stated be engaged (<i>Ilara</i>) <i>Er</i> <i>State</i> with 2. Another m 2. Another m does c	elow or attached in conduct wh ssment is defined agging in an oct alking under §94 minitting acts wh when, where, w ho contact order hot exist or the exist. Name of other County or State Type of Case Case Number Date of proceed Date of no co	hich is believed to be d as: (a) Striking, show it that would constitute a 40.32; or attempts or the hich harass or intimida what happened, and er between the petition petitioner does not kr case: 6: [if not Wiscorsin] If shown!	harassment drg, kicking or other child abute under §- reat to do same; or te the person and wi who did what to ner and the respon- new or is uncertain 10 contact order (j)	<pre>#8.02(1): or (c) (c) Engaging in kich serve no le whom) ident ident ias to whethe [known]</pre>	Serval assault a course of con gittinate purpos r another no c	physical contact; or (b) under §940.225; or (d) nduct or repeatedly (e.) See attached ontact order exists

Petitioner's Name:	Jennifer Lyn Breider	
Case Number	20146000669	
Teday's Date:	05-07-14	
	ened, when, where, and who did what to whom:	
Flease	seed attached details	
+		
- Andrew Construction		<u>Ana se</u>

MUClark of Couns'/Forms'Additional Sheet for TROs 03.07.10

- I have been made aware of a public Internet website which contains my personal information including my name, home address and the name of my employer. The website is titled: "Illegal Activity by the Green Bay Police" is an anti-law enforcement website which contains allegations of police corruption and threats to harm police officers and their families. The website address is: http://servv&9pn0aisn.sourcedns.com/~gbpprorg/nfl/cops.html
- I have obtained official police reports from the Green Bay Police Department through an open records request. I have reviewed these reports and I am prepared to offer them as exhibits in support of this restraining order in the event of a hearing.
- I am not a police officer however my Father, William (Bill) Bongle is a Police Captain employed by the City of Green Bay Police Department, 307 S. Adams Street, Green Bay, WI.
- 4. The respondent, Joseph David Lortiz, date of birth 04-17-1976, home address 424 Wilson Ave, Green Bay, WI 54303 is the self-admitted author of an anti-law enforcement website which threatens acts of violence against members of the Green Bay Police Department and their families.
- 5. The respondent lives in a private residence with his family where firearms are kept.
- 6. A copy of the respondent's website was archived by Green Bay Police on January 17, 2014. The website contains a photograph of my Father, Captain Bill Bongle in his Police uniform with a red "X" through his head. The caption reads, "Bill Bongle WILL be killed unless he reigns in his out of control, psychopath westside units. Keep shooting until the threat is neutralized-even if it means killing every GBPD officer!" Underneath the photograph and caption, my name, home address and phone number are listed as "a family member". The website also includes a link to my personal Facebook account.
- On January 31, 2014 Green Bay Police met with the respondent, Joseph Loritz, and his mother. The respondent agreed to remove threatening content from his website relating to police officers and their families.
- 8. On April 21, 2014 Green Bay Police noticed that the respondent's website was active again. An archive of the website dated April 28, 2014 publishes my name and lists me as a relative of Captain William Bongle. The website also contains a link to my personal Facebook account. The website was published after police Intervention and the

respondent's agreement to remove content relating to the family members of police officers.

- 9. The act of publishing my personal information on the respondent's website next to death threats of my father, a Green Bay Police Officer, constitutes harassment because it is meant to threaten and intimidate me. This situation has caused me significant duress and concern for my safety and the safety of my family. The respondent's actions have exposed me and my family to unnecessary risk and danger not only from the respondent, but others who may decide to act on the respondent's call for violence to be committed against police officers and their families. The situation has caused me to take steps to protect my family that were not otherwise necessary absent this threat.
- 10. The respondent's act of publishing my personal information on his website serves no legitimate free speech purpose. I am not a public figure, government employee or a police officer. I do not know the respondent and have never met him. The only reason I have been subjected to this harassment is because I am related to a Green Bay Police Officer, Captain William Bongle.
- 11. The respondent activates, deactivates and modifies the website frequently. The mere act of "turning off the website" is insufficient. For the harassment to stop, the respondent must be restrained from publishing my personal information in the future.

I am seeking a restraining order to prevent the respondent, Joseph David Loritz, from publishing any personal information including my name, address, photographs or likeness from his website or any other publication.

Janufertridel 5/7/14

Petrion for Temporary Restraining Crock endlor Petrion and Motion for Injunction Hearing (Hereasinteing) Page 2 of 2

I REQUEST THE COURT: [Mark any of the following boxes that eoply.]

- 1. Issue a temporary restraining order requiring the respondent to
 - Z a. cease or avoid harassing the petitioner
 - D, avoid the petitioner's residence and/or any premises temporarily occupied by the petitioner.
 - C. avoid contact that harasses or intimicates the petitioner. Contact includes, contact of petitioner's home. work, school, public places, in person, by phane, in writing, by electronic communication or device, or in any other marner

Case No.

- 2 d Other. IList other specific behavior you went the respondent to stop doing ; Person and enjoin respondent from list of
- 2. Set a time for a hearing on the petition for an injunction requiring the respondent to publication name, endros, platter

DISTRI 1 D 2 Pe 1. Pe 4. Rs 5. La 5 O1

- a. cease or avoid harassing the petitioner. litenes from websile
- C. avoid contact that harasses or inlimidates the petitioner. Contact includes, contact at petitioner's home, work, school, public places, in person, by phone, in writing, by electronic communication or device, or in por other manner. Xtopse and enjoin ("Spondant from "Strong" and enjoin ("Spondant from "Strong") Xtopse's come, address, phone of the stop doing ("List cress from "website")

3 If the temporary restraining order is denied, the petitioner asks the court to schedule an injunction hearing. If the temporary restraining order is denied, you are only entitled to an injunction hearing if the patition alleges conduct that is the same as ar similar to conduct that is prohibited under §940.32 (stalking); or is the intentional infliction of physical pain, physical injury or likness; or is an intentional impairment of physical condition; or is a violation of §940.225(1), (2) or (3) (sexual assault); or is a violation of §943.01 involving destruction of property that

- belongs to the individuel; or is a threat to engage in the above mentioned behavior
- X 4. Issue an injunction against the respondent for four years or the following shorter period · AND a. not order the respondent to surrender his/her firearm(s); OR

b. order the respondent to surrender and not possess a firearm while the injunction is in effect because I believe that the respondent may use a firearm to cause physical harm to another or endanger public safety.

5. Direct the sheriff to assist in executing or serving this petition for temporary restraining order and/or petition and motion for injunction hearing, if requested.

If a temporary restraining order is granted, and you choose to have the sheriff's office serve the documents on the respondent, it is your responsibility to contect the sherif's office before the injunction hearing to verify that the documents were served and proof of service has been filed with the Clark of Circuit Court. The court will not do this for you.

If the respondent cannot be personally served with the Notice of Injunction Hearing form, the respondent can be served by publication. The petitioner must file an affidavit with the court stating that personal service of the respondent by the sheriff or a crivate process server was unsuccessful because the respondent was avoiding service by concealment or otherwise

6. Direct the sheriff to accompany the petitioner and assist in placing the petitioner in physical possession of his/her residence, if requested.

	* Knowlithides
	Jennifer Dreider
	Notice Priced or Typoe
	State of Wiscowsin
	County of <u>Recu</u>
UTICN	Subscribed and sworn to before me on
iginal - Court	MAY 7 2014
Boner	Notary Public Court Ortical
son fling on behalf of the Pertioner	J. BUTH
≘pondent w Enforcement	Norma Pristed or Typest
a Engrament Net	My commission/term expires 12-04-17

CV-K65 11/12 Petition for Temporary Respaining Order and/or Petition and Motion to insurance in Feating Instatements (§513-2516) and 813-126. Wetersch Statums This form shall not be modified. It may be supplemented with additional material.

Peoe 2 11 7